

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 9001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VACUUMSCHMELZE GmbH & Co. KG Grüner Weg 37 63450 Hanau Germany

with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and manufacturing of special materials, particularly with magnetic properties, and ensuing products:

- semi-finished products and parts
- magnetic cores and inductive components
- rare-earth permanent magnets and magnetic assemblies

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014 Audit Report No. 3535 4738 Valid from 2024-01-26 Valid until 2027-01-25

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Essen, 2023-12-08

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







Annex

to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014 **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

VACUUMSCHMELZE GmbH & Co. KG Grüner Weg 37 63450 Hanau Germany

Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 100 201014-005	VACUUMSCHMELZE GmbH & Co. KG Leipziger Straße 10 63450 Hanau Germany	Design and manufacturing of special materials, particularly with magnetic properties, and ensuing products: - semi-finished products and parts - magnetic cores and inductive components - rare-earth permanent magnets and magnetic assemblies

End of the List

Essen, 2023-12-08

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page 1 of 1



Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 9001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VACUUMSCHMELZE GmbH & Co. KG Ehrichstraße 5 63450 Hanau Germany

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and manufacturing of special materials, particularly with magnetic properties, and ensuing products:

- semi-finished products and parts
- magnetic cores and inductive components

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014-001 Audit Report No. 3535 4840 Valid from 2023-12-17 Valid until 2026-12-16

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Essen, 2023-12-08

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

EN ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VACUUMSCHMELZE, s.r.o.

Horná Streda 1325/14 916 24 Horná Streda Slovak Republic

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and manufacturing of special materials, particularly with magnetic properties and ensuing products:

- semi-finished products and parts
- magnetic cores and inductive components
- rare-earth permanent magnets and magnetic assemblies

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014-006 Audit Report No. 3528 2662 Valid from 2021-06-08 Valid until 2024-06-07 Initial certification 2021

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2021-06-08

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VACUUMSCHMELZE China Magnetics (Shenyang) Co., Ltd. No. 15-10, Hunnan East Road, Hunnan New District 110169, Shenyang City, Liaoning Province China

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and Manufacturing of products of special magnetic materials-inductive components

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014-004 Audit Report No. 3528 2664 Valid from 2021-09-08 Valid until 2024-09-07

Certifcation Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Essen, 2021-09-08

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 9001: 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

VACUUMSCHMELZE (M) Sdn. Bhd. Lot PT 3464, PT 3465 & 1571, Tanah Putih 26600 Pekan, Pahang Malaysia

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001 : 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design and manufacturing of special magnetic materials - magnetic cores and inductive components

Certificate Registration No. 44 100 201014-003 Audit Report No. 3528 2663 Valid from 2021-09-02 Valid until 2024-09-01

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2021-09-02

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstraße 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com



